

Ref: ADMIN: SKP:4.16

Mr. Rizwan Mehmood Director (MIS), Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 1st Floor, FBC Building, Near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad. Telephone # 051-9205728

Regional Office Housing Colony Bypass, Sheikhupura. +92-56-6348680 customerservices@sngpl.com.pk www.sngpl.com.pk

Date: 12.03.2025.

## PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES, 2004-APPLICATION OF

In compliance to Rule 12 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004 we give hereunder information pertaining to tender enquiry No. ADMIN:SKP:4.16 issued from Administration Department SNGPL Sheikhupura Region for displaying on PPRA's website: -

Name of Procuring Agency.	Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Ltd
Tender number (for identification)	ADMIN:SKP:4.16 dated: 12.03.2025
Title of procurement	Provision of Janitorial Services for Regional office Sheikhupura, Sub Area Offices Shahdara & Muridkey.
Contact person (for seeking bidding documents)	Mr. Hannan Ahmad, Admin Officer, Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, Regional office Housing Colony Bypass, Sheikhupura. Contact No.0331-0103038
Advertised in the press	14.03.2025
Last date for obtaining bidding documents.	1100 Hrs on 28.03.2025 at Admin Department, first floor, Regional office Housing Colony Bypass, Sheikhupura.
place of receiving tender.	Administration Department SNGPL Regional office Sheikhupur Sub Area Offices Shahdara & Muridkey.
Tender opening Date & Time.	1130 Hrs on 28.03.2025 at Admin Department, first floor, Regional office Housing Colony Bypass, Sheikhupura.
Place of Opening of bid .	Administration Department Sheikhupura
Amount of bid security	Rs. 250,000/-
ime period for performance of contract	One Year
ender Documents	Tender documents canbe purchased from the office of Admin officer (Administration), Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, Sheikhupura during any working day latest by 28.03.2025. The cost of tender documents is Rs. 2500.00 per set (non-refundable / non-transferable) payable in shape of demand draft/Pay order/CDR in favour of SNGPL, Sheikhupura.

Meanwhile assuring you of our best cooperation at all the times.

Yours faithfully, SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINE LIMITED

> (Sohail Akram) General Manager Sheikhupura-D
> for MANAGING DIRECTOR